
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:06 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4025
 
 mx: 4771
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3895
 
 mx: 3910
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 79.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7412
 
 mx: 8312
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 85.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 21/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:13 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4025
 
 mx: 4771
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 47.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3895
 
 mx: 3910
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 96.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7412
 
 mx: 8312
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 143.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 74/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:14 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2502
 
 mx: 1555
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 32.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1372
 
 mx: 1577
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 88.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5672
 
 mx: 5997
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 105.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 73/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:15 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -905
 
 mx: 1676
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 28.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -645
 
 mx: 1102
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 83.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5568
 
 mx: 3138
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 97.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:16 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2117
 
 mx: 899
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2408
 
 mx: 1698
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 90.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5102
 
 mx: 4138
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 104.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:17 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -523
 
 mx: 993
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 27.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -731
 
 mx: 669
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 82.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2640
 
 mx: 1962
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 93.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:18 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -575
 
 mx: 655
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -893
 
 mx: 827
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 74.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2307
 
 mx: 1750
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 91.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 117/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:18 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -387
 
 mx: 400
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -585
 
 mx: 565
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 79.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2063
 
 mx: 2235
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 87.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 37/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:19 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -546
 
 mx: 476
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -431
 
 mx: 575
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 77.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2147
 
 mx: 1706
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 86.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:20 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -406
 
 mx: 419
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 27.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -764
 
 mx: 946
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 80.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1810
 
 mx: 2016
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 91.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Thu May 25 04:22:21 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170525_021404__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60
80

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-25T02:14:05.484.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -72
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -231
 
 mx: 215
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 80.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -291
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 82.3


